

Corporation of the Municipality of Calvin Council Resolution

Date: January 25, 2022

Resolution Number: 2022-026

Moved By: Councillor Shippam

Seconded By: Councillor Brooker

Now THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council for the Corporation of the Municipality of Calvin:

1. Supports the City of North Bay's initiative to continue to investigate the implications of transitioning Cassellholme from a District Board of Management home to a City of North Bay Municipal home as soon as possible;

2. Direct the Mayor and Clerk-Treasurer to communicate on behalf of the Municipality of Calvin with the Member Municipalities and Members of Provincial Government regarding the transitioning of Cassellholme from a District Board of Management Home to a Municipal Home for the purpose of gathering information and showing support of the transition, if found feasible by the City of North Bay.

3. Continue to support the redevelopment of Cassellholme, in parallel with the possible transitioning of the home to the City of North Bay; and

4. This resolution be forwarded to all the member municipalities.

Result Carried

Recorded Vote:

<u>In Favour</u>	<u>Opposed</u>
\boxtimes	
	In Favour X X X X X